DEED IN TRUST COUNTY OF COOK STATE OF ILLINOIS

Mail Original Deed To:

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2108501252 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 03/26/2021 10:53 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Dec ID 20210301662464



GRANTOR, **Betty J. Wright**, 3714 Butterfield Rd., Bellwood, IL 60104, in consideration of the sum of TEN & 0/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the GRANTOR does hereby grant, sell and convey to **GRANTEE**: **Edgar W. Wright, as Trustee of The Betty J. Wright Trust**, and whose address being 1513 Smith Ave. S, West St. Paul MN, 55118, to have and hold foreval all of the rights, title and interest in the following described real estate:

Legal Description: THE FOLLOWING REAL PROPERTY SITUATE IN THE CIYT OF BELLWOOD. COUNTY OF COOK. STATE OF ILLINOIS. TO-WIT: PARCEL 1: THE WEST 15.75 F.ET OF THE EAST 51.75 FEET OF LOTS 21 AND 22 IN BELLWOOD "L" RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 TO 16 INCLUSIVE AND LOTS 18 TO 24 INCLUSIVE IN WILLIAM ZELOSKY'S HARRISON STREET "L" STATION SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH WEST QUARTE? OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 16. TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH. RANGE 12. EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN. FY FEE SIMPLE DEED FROM HELEN J. TUOHY, A SPINATER AND EDWARD G. SCHULZ AND ELEANOR M. SCHULZ, HIS WIFE AS SET FORTH IN INSTRUMENT NO. 87468119. DATED 8/14/1987 AND RECORDED 8/25/1987, COOK COUNTY RECORDS.

	DIAN. PY FEE SIMPLE DEED FROM HELEN J. TUOHY, A SPINATER AND EDWA AS SET FORTH IN INSTRUMENT NO. 87468119. DATED 8/14/1987 AND RECORD
Permanent Index Number (PIN): 15-1	6-116-0 73 -0000
Address of Real Estate: 104	0 Bellwood Ave., Unit C, Bellwood, IL 60104
Hereby releasing and waiving all rights State of Illinois.	under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the
Dated this 1.5 of Feb	CLAUDIA P WHITAKER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
Betty J. Wright	MY COMMISSION EXPICE AUX. 24, 2023
in the State of Illinois, DO HEREBY CER person whose name subscribed to the foregracknowledged that she signed, sealed and d	he undersigned, a Notary Public in the and for said cook County TIFY that Betty J. Wright_personally known to me to be the same bing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and elivered the said instrument at her free and voluntary act, for the uses a release and waiver of the right of homestead.
Taken under my hand and official seat, this My Commission expires: 8/24/ , 20	3 Clause B. Wheth
Mail Tax Bills To:	Notary Public

This Instrument has been prepared by: Hampton Law Offices, P.C., 1074 W. Taylor St., #353, Chicago, IL 60607.

Mail original deed to: Hampton Law Offices, 1074 W. Taylor St., #353, Chicago, IL 60607

Mail tax fills to: Edgar W. Wright, Trustee, 1513 Smith Ave. S, West St. Paul, MN 55118

2108501252 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXEMPT under provisions of Paragraph e Section 31-45, Property Tax Code.

Date: 3/8/21

eller or Rep.

Or Cook County Clark's Office HG Hampton, Attorney Buyer, Seller or Representative

VILLAGE OF BE	ELLWOOD 326 O	Bellwood	2108501252 P	age: 3 of 4	19-21
12714 \$	NSFER TO VERT		AL C	OPY	ywith Village A Receipt #
	rcial	Multi-UnitNo. of U	Inits	12714	
Declaration	Exemption	Land Trust		Transler T	ax Slamp #
Recorder or Registra Deed No.	ar's			Buikling	haraconari
	(For Recorder's	Date Recorded Use Only)		Final Wa	ter Reading
			FEB 1 9 2001		5 0
PERSON: Any ner	accept as a				Cashier
as applied to corpe RECORDATION.1 VALUE: The amous subject or the amous subject or the amous 35.111 IMPOSITI (A) A tax is impose assignment of intertion for any pury (B) The tax impose 35.112 PRIM NRY shall be unitered for any pury (B) The tax impose 35.112 PRIM NRY shall be unitered for any pury shall be unitered for any pury shall be unitered for agents, or by a lice the property so translate salesperson trustees being the new the property so translate salesperson trustees being the new trustees being the power of and not the benefic 35.114 DEEDS: Et owhich it relates 35.115 TARNSFE a real estate transle to the assignment. 35.129 LIRN CRE corporate limits of the that the deed or ass constructive notice commenced within the tax imposed by this 35.122 INTEREST due, interest shall a addition, a penalty of 35.123 PROCEED of the Village and shall a state translate and the payment of said and the payment of said and the payment of said and the village and shall appear to the village and shal	creations, the officers hiereof. The recording of deads with the int of the full aduat consideration int of the full aduat consideration of the full aduation of the rest of said real property, whetevose or to secure future payment of shall be \$5.00 for every \$1.00 LIABILITY FOR TAX: The port the grantee or purchaser to a nater's title shall be subject to the sail be in addition to any and all the in addition to any and all the in addition to any and all the properties of the sailers or grantors are in a state salesperson or record and shall be desented a of broken, or behalf of sallers here repusitory of record tegal title forection, and all wrey, licentiary or benefic arie, having the rery deed shall show the date of a filed with the Village Clerk by at the time of the sailors of the tax has both been paid. The tax has both been paid, the tax including interest and per CAND PENALTIES; in the expert of the sailors of the tax and interest of the sailors of the tax and interest and be due upon so the sailors of the tax and interest and the sailors of the sailors of the tax and interest and the sailors of the sailors of the tax and interest and the sailors of the sailors of the tax and interest and the sailors of the sailors of the tax and interest and the sailors of t	ced by proceedings to far uos cording the deed. Nothing nerein has the ultimate liability for never TION: Whenever any person size village Attorney shall, upon relabilities as herein below provided event of failure by any person to aid tax at the rate of 1% per mule shall be assessed and collectioning from the imposition of the cid in the General Fund of the Village.	term as applied to associate Registration of Deeds winder, including the amount chaser. The Registration of Deeds winder, including the amount chaser. The Registration of Deeds winder, including the amount chaser. The property of the read property is a such real property stated in the declaration. The property of the transaction of the purchasers or granter the property of the purchasers or granter the purchasers or granter the terms of the transaction go Treasurer. Where the following the treasurer than and proker need only identify and trust agreement, inces, the names of the gine of beneficial internations of the real estate transferging the property of the real estate transferging the treasure of the property of the same, including an shall be construed as property of the same, including all it. It to pay any taxes he will be property of the Village Comont help of the Village Comont comment on a soft the declared against any prison we tax under this child for the real continuous and the contraction of the same including all its to pay any taxes help of the Village Comont comment on a soft the declared against any prison we tax under this child for the real contraction.	the United States or any instructions shall mean the owner was a shall mean the owner with the Registrar of Titles of it of any mortgage or other it of any mortgage or other it of a deed by any person or agail title to said property or a gramfor or seller involved in the transaction of the property of the transaction of the transactio	rumentally thereof. Whenever is or part-owners thereof. and Cook County, Illinois item to which the sale is by the delivery of any deed or merely the possession or use an any such transaction; and, it is and the stamps affixed to the part of the tax. The ad by tim or her, a declaration on, or by their attorneys or at the full consideration for atomey, agent, licensed real a land trust agreement, the beneficiarry or beneficiaries repository of record legal title regal description of the property of the deed or assignment the Village without first obtaining is subchapter have been affixed conveying real estate within the in the amount of the tax. The fact at transfer taxes shall constitute at to foreclose this sien must be inging a civil action to coffect the error grantee shall accept a e brought an action to enforce institution, assert or grantee shall be provided this Subchapter.
		Section, any person found guilty e enforcement of any provision of the first offense.		iriediction of violating, disab 23 ചാനം വേസiction (hereof	eying, omitting, neglecting or shall be punished by a fine of
Permanent Property Index N	v 15 -16-1	300d Ave, A 16-073-00	<u>bellwood</u>	ICA16	70/04/ Z/p Code
Date of Deed	2-19-21	-0100	<u> </u>		
Grantee:	17 =	_	Type of Deed	Deed in]	CUST-
Edgar	Wright	1513	$< m \cdot 1L$	Our - wes	+ & Paul
	Name 99-5899	_	Address	HUE 3 14	70 Code
Full Actual Consideration AMOUNT OF TAX (\$5.00	(Include amount of mortgage a per \$1,000, or fraction thereo	and value of liabilities assumed)		\$ \$	
EXEMPTIONS: The Village 35.116 of the Ordinance with	of Bellwood Tax Ordinance s	specifically exempts certain tran	sactions from taxation. The of these exemptions,	nese exemptions are enume	erated in Sections § 35 115 and §
I hereby declare that this tra of section § 35.115 of said (ansaction is exempt from taxa Ordinance	tion under the Bellwood Real E	Estate Transfer Tax Ordii	nance by paragraph(s)	
Details for exemptions claim	ed, including documentation p	orovided: (explain)			
-					
We hereby declare the full ad GRANTOR: (Please Print)	tual consideration and above fa	acts contained in this declaration	to be true and correct.		
Beffy	Wright	3714	Bythefie	1d hd, Be	Macod 6010
708 4 9 Phone	97 - 22/S	<u>)</u>	Address		
Signstore Kott	1.10				2-19-21
griettire -	1 wy	Seller or Agent		Date Signed	
,	/	-			_

2108501252 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or her Agent affirms that, to the best of her knowledge, the name of the Grantor shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, and Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other business entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date:, 2021. Signature:	Betty J. Wright
Subscribed and sworn to before me by Betty J. Wright, This	OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public: Claudi B. Whitake	CLAUDIA B WHITAKER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 24, 2023
00/	
The Grantee or its Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural perauthorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other business entitious business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of	erson, and Illinois corporation or foreign corporation llinois, a partnership authorized to do business or ry recognized as a person and authorized to do
Date: Felo 15, 2021.	2/0///
Signature: _ E	Edgar W. Wright
Subscribed and sworn to before me by Edgar W. Wright, This	
Notary Public: Claudie B. Watcher	OFFICIAL SEAL CLAUDIA B WHITAKER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS